FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-12-2000



101354572

ment of Commerce **Trademark Office DEMARK**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type Conveyance Type				
XX New Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # 1664 Frame # 0365 Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 12 281995 XX Change of Name				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name Wellington Sears Company 12 281995				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership xx Corporation Association				
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Wellington Sears Company				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 105 13th Street				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Columbus GA State/Country Zip Code				
City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an				
XX Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
xx Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Alabama				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
•				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002070 FRAME: 0403

		— I		
FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06:30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Na	me and Address Enter for the first F	Receiving Party only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (412) 355-6271				
Name Mark R. Les1	ie			
Address (line 1) Kirkpatrick &	Lockhart, LLP			
Address (line 2) 1500 Oliver Bu	ilding			
Address (line 3) Pittsburgh, PA 15222				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
	1980440			
		"		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$5.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed xx Deposit Account xx				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 11-1110				
	Authorization to charge additional fee	es: Yes xx No		
Statement and Signature				
the and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and arry				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are plant and plant and plant are considered as the control of the control				
indicated herein.	\sim \sim \sim \sim \sim \sim \sim \sim \sim			
Mark R. Leslie	mahll. Wil	April 30, 2000		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002070 FRAME: 0404

4-8-91	DEC 0 8 1997	
FORM PTQ-1595 REC 12-17,	SHEET DEARING OF	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Wellington Sears Company (a Delaware Company)	Name: Wellington Sears Company (an Alabama Corporation)	
	Street address: 105 13 th Street	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	City: Columbus State: AL Zip: 31901	
Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
☐ Assignment☐ Security Agreement☐ Other☐ Merger☐ Change of Name		
Execution Date: December 28, 1995		
Application number (s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Registration No.(s): 1,786,793	
. Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and trademarks involved	
Attorney Name: Jason D. Haislmaier Firm Name: Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP 1500 Oliver Building Pittsburgh, PA 15222-2312	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
	⊠ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be changed to deposit account	
/1997 JSHABAZZ 00000106 1786793 -461 40.00 GP	8. Deposit Account number: 11-1110	
	(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document December 1, 1997 Date		
Name of Person Signing Signature		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 NECEIVED

STATE OF ALABAMA

I, Jim Bennett, Secretary of State of the State of Alabama, having custody of the Great and Principal Seal of said State, do hereby certify that

an examination of the domestic corporate records on file in this office discloses that Wellington Sears Company Inc., a Delaware corporation, qualified in the State of Alabama November 17, 1992; that on December 28, 1995, Wellington Sears Company Inc. merged into Wellington-Alabama, Inc., an Alabama corporation, changing its name to Wellington Sears Company



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State, at the Capitol, in the City of Montgomery, on this day.

06/05/97

Date

Sin Bennett

Jim Bennett

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 002070 FRAME: 0406

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"WELLINGTON SEARS COMPANY", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "WELLINGTON-ALABAMA, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "WELLINGTON SEARS COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER-THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1995, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA.

8508034 NU PERENTEO ATRONE

2307233 8330 971186974

RECORDED: 05/02/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002070 FRAME: 0407